BIGHORN OUTBACK EXPLORERS CLUB 2025 POKER RUN REGISTRATION

PARTICIPANT & VOLUNTEER'S AGREEMENT AND RELEASE FOR LIABILITY

- 1.) Voluntary Participation: I/We acknowledge that I/We have voluntarily agreed to participate in the Bighorn Outback Explorers sponsored *Bighorn Outback Explorers Poker Run held on April 26, 2025, in Beatty, Nevada* and all activities, events or programs. I/We understand as a participant and/or volunteer that I/We will not be paid for my services, that I/We will not be covered by any medical or insurance coverage provided by the Bighorn Outback Explorers, and that I/We will not be eligible for any Workers Compensation benefits; and,
- 2.) The risk of injury from the activities involved in this event or program is significant, including possible personal injury, paralysis and death, or loss or damage to personal property. I/We understand that I/We should take all precautions, use of safety gear and proper use of equipment to avoid or reduce this risk, but understand that this risk does exist; and,
- 3.) I/We knowingly and freely assume all such risks, both known and unknown, even if arising from the negligence of the releasees or others, and I/We assume full responsibility for my participation; and,
- 4.) I/We willingly agree to comply with the customary terms and conditions for participation and safety. If however, I/We observe any unusual significant hazard during my presence or participation, I/We will remove myself from participation and bring such to the attention of the Bighorn Outback Explorers event-volunteers immediately; and,
- 5.) I/We, for myself and on behalf of my heirs, assigns, personal representatives and next of kin, hereby release, indemnify, and hold harmless Bighorn Outback Explorers, their officers, officials, agents, and/or employees, other participants, sponsoring agencies, sponsors, advertisers, and if applicable, owners and lessors of premises used for the project, activity, event or program, to the fullest extent permitted by law.
- 6.) This is to certify that I/We, as parent/guardian with legal responsibility for this participant(s), do consent and agree to their release as provided above of all the Releasees, and, for myself, my child and our heirs, assigns, and next of kin, I/We release and agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Releasees, from any and all liabilities incident to my minor child's involvement or participation in these projects, activities, events or programs as provided above, even if arising from the negligence of the Releasees, to the fullest extent permitted by law.
- 7) I am 18 years of age or older.

I/WE HAVE READ THIS RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND ASSUMPTION OF RISK AGREEMENT, FULLY UNDERSTAND IT'S TERMS, UNDERSTAND THAT I/WE HAVE GIVEN UP SUBSTANTIAL RIGHTS BY SIGNING IT, AND SIGN IT FREELY AND VOLUNTARILY WITHOUT ANY INDUCEMENT.

Driver's Name:	Date:	
Address, City, State, Zip:		
Phone number:	Email:	
Driver's Signature		Ticket#
Vehicle Plate#: Make:	Model:	Color:
Passenger's Name:	Date:	Ticket#

Please download and fill out form, then attach and email it to us at <u>bighornoe.treasurer@yahoo.com</u> Or print, fill out, (neatly please) and send it to: Bighorn Outback Explorers, PO Box 519, Beatty, NV 89003